
tt
T

p

3−10

2−10

1−10

}
{C}

{le
p

A

CMS
Herwig 7.2.1 default
Pythia 8.315 default
Pythia 8.315 vincia-default
Sherpa 2.2.5 default

8000 GeV pp tt

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:2

40
1.

10
62

1]
 4

00
k 

ev
en

ts
≥

R
iv

et
 4

.1
.0

,  

(CMS_2016_I1430892)

 dilepton channel, parton-level}tCMS, 8 TeV, {t

0 100 200 300
tt

T
p

1

R
at

io
 to

 C
M

S

2

0.5

2

0.5

1


	Contents
	Page 1


